
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Social Services 
Last Updated: 09/01/2020

Physical Address 
744 P Street, Room 1506 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 944243 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2430 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 657-1762 

Fax 
(916) 651-1079 

A01 Requests: 
Supervisor of the Week 
(916) 657-1762 

OPF Requests 
(916) 657-1762 
OPF@dss.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
792, 799, 800 

Human Resource Services Branch Chief 
Trayce Gilkey (916) 657-1766 trayce.gilkey@dss.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Emily Taylor (916) 657-3298 emily.taylor@dss.ca.gov 

Quality Assurance & Support Service Section Chief 
Linda Nesbeth (916) 657-1689 linda.nesbeth@dss.ca.gov 

Examination & Certification Section Chief 
Diana Vandre (916) 651-0398 diana.vandre@dss.ca.gov 

Payroll and Risk Management Bureau Chief 
Diane Tulysewski (916) 651-5564 diane.tulysewski@dss.ca.gov 

Certification Unit Manager 
Pa Xiong-Vue (916) 657-1741 pa.xiong-vue@dss.ca.gov 

Examination Unit Manager 
Robin Ely (916) 657-1745 robin.ely@dss.ca.gov 
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Classification & Pay Section Chief 
Ed Springer III (916) 651-2047 ed.springer@dss.ca.gov 

Risk Management Section Chief 
Stephanie Diamond (916) 654-3062 stephanie.diamond@dss.ca.gov 

Reasonable Accommodation Unit Manager 
Sarah Wade (916) 657-1691 sara.wade@dss.ca.gov 

Workers' Compensation Unit Manager 
Christine Martinez (916) 654-1176 christine.martinez@dss.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Susan Garrett (916) 651-6227 susan.garrett@dss.ca.gov 
Valerie L. Williams (916) 657-2019 valerie.williams@dss.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
April Brown (916) 654-3475 april.brown@dss.ca.gov 
Ayana Cherry (916) 657-1682 ayana.cherry@dss.ca.gov 
Irma Garcia-Hernandez (916) 651-8879 irma.garcia-hernandez@dss.ca.gov 
Stephanie Ivey (916) 651-1334 stephanie.ivey@dss.ca.gov 

Personnel Payroll Transactions SSMI 
Katie Henry (916) 657-1991 katie.henry@dss.ca.gov 

Payroll Units 
Kimberly Abrego (916) 659-6062 kimberly.abrego@dss.ca.gov 
Sophia Aguilar (916) 657-1952 sophia.aguilar@dss.ca.gov 
Raynishia (Ray) Anderson (916) 653-3196 raynishia.anderson@dss.ca.gov 
Amanda Berkery (916) 651-2846 amanda.berkery@dss.ca.gov 
Anahi Castaneda (916) 651-0676 anahi.castaneda@dss.ca.gov 
Lulu Chavez (916) 654-1212 lulu.chavez@dss.ca.gov 
Tracy Chavez (916) 653-4756 tracy.chavez@dss.ca.gov 
Felecia Collins (916) 657-1743 felecia.collins@dss.ca.gov 
Richard (Ricky) Evans (916) 657-1739 richard.evans@dss.ca.gov 
Nicole Harrison (916) 653-2955 nicole.harrison@dss.ca.gov 
Sibil James (916) 653-0825 sibil.james@dss.ca.gov 
Colleen Lawson (916) 651-2923 colleen.lawson@dss.ca.gov 
Sera Saukuru (916) 653-1161 sera.saukuru@dss.ca.gov 
Bi (Nana) Wen Li (916) 651-5584 bi.li@dss.ca.gov 
Rosa Walls (916) 651-1335 rosa.walls@dss.ca.gov 
Thelmanique Williams-Hall (916) 651-0272 thelmanique.williams-hall@dss.ca.gov 
Saba Zeidan (916) 651-7235 saba.zeidan@dss.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II - Benefit Unit 
Cynthia Portillo (916) 654-1060 cynthia.portillo@dss.ca.gov 

Benefits Unit 
Eva Escobar, SR (916) 657-3462 eva.escobar@dss.ca.gov 
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Brittany Sanchez (916) 653-1289 brittany.sanchez@dss.ca.gov 
Maria Waters, SR (916) 657-7682 maria.waters@dss.ca.gov 
Tiffany Worch, SR (916) 657-1685 tiffany.worch@dss.ca.gov 
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